PREES PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Mrs Karen Sieloff Telephone: 01948 841124

Email: ksieloffparishclerk@outlook.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

There will be an Extraordinary Meeting of the Parish Council in Prees Village Hall on Wednesday October 4th at 7 pm.

Members of the Public and Press are welcome to attend: in addition a Zoom link to the meeting will be published on the website on the morning of the meeting.

Cllr Mrs S Short Chair of Prees Parish Council 28th September 2023

AGENDA

- 1. Public session: for members of the public to speak to the Parish Council.
- 2. Apologies.
- 3. For Members to disclose Pecuniary/Non-Pecuniary interests in items on this agenda.
- 4. Proposal: That with effect from the October 2023 meeting, the monthly Full Council meeting of Prees Parish Council should be moved to the third **Monday** in each month with a new start time of **7.15pm**. Cllr Mrs S Short to lead.
- 5. Close
